
CLASIFICACION SCRATCH 

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL 1,7 1,1 0 M 1 0 39

2 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 5,8 5,4 0 M 2 4 36

3 CABALLERO LEON, FERNANDO 3,3 2,9 0 M 1 2 35

LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 2,8 2,7 0 M 1 1 35

5 HELLENAES, THOR 3,4 3 0 M 1 2 34

6 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 2,1 0 M 1 0 33

7 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO 5,5 5,4 0 M 2 4 32

8 JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 5,1 5 0 M 2 4 31

9 REYES GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 13 12,6 0 M 3 12 30

NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 8,8 8,4 0 M 2 8 30

GONZALEZ DEL TORO, BORJA 3,7 0 M 1 2 30

12 ALONSO GIL, CARLOS 8,8 8,6 0 M 2 8 28

13 CABRERA CARDONA, PABLO 18,8 16,4 0 M 4 18 27

MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO 7,8 8,3 0 M 2 6 27

MARTIN, GREG JOHN 5 0 M 2 4 27

16 NETTEBROCK, FRANK 7,9 0 M 2 7 26

NO KANG, HO YEONG 6,5 7,1 0 M 2 5 26

18 PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 10,1 10 0 M 2 9 25

SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 6,1 0 M 2 5 25

20 ILIEV, IVAN 17,1 16 0 M 3 16 24

MARRERO WACHTENDORFF, LUIS 11,4 0 M 2 10 24

MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 10,3 0 M 2 9 24

FRIESTAD, JEPPE 8,2 0 M 2 7 24

24 MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN 16,1 15,6 0 M 3 15 23

CHOI MELIAN, SONG 14,8 14,5 0 M 3 14 23

CEJA HERNANDEZ, AITOR 10,4 10,6 0 M 2 9 23

AVILA AUTILLO, RICARDO 10,5 11,7 0 M 2 9 23

KWEON, JUNG-WOO 5,5 6,2 0 M 2 4 23

29 BRANDT, FRANK 13 13,1 0 M 3 12 22

30 PEREZ MELIAN, JORGE 21,2 20,2 0 M 4 21 21

MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 16,9 16,5 0 F 3 17 21

ROSSI, GIORGIO 16,2 15,9 0 M 3 15 21

CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO 7,1 0 M 2 6 21

34 GUTIERREZ VERA, PEDRO 15,9 0 M 3 15 19

CAMPOS RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL 14,4 0 M 3 13 19

NAVARRO ARTES, FRANCISCO LUIS 5,4 6,4 0 M 2 4 19

37 BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 22,6 21,9 0 M 4 22 18

ROSSI, MASSIMO 17,4 17,8 0 M 3 17 18

LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN 11,1 11,2 0 M 2 10 18

JORGE LOPEZ, SANTIAGO 10 10,7 0 M 2 9 18

ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 9,8 0 M 2 9 18

42 BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 23,7 23,8 0 M 4 23 17

JEON , WON-SUK 14,3 0 F 3 14 17

SUKHNI, SAMIR 14,2 0 M 3 13 17

45 GUERRA MATOS, ANTONIO 24,3 22,2 0 M 4 24 16

VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 21,8 21,4 0 M 4 21 16



AYMERICH RIESTRA, CARMEN 14,9 0 F 3 15 16

48 GARCIA MINGUELL, CARLOS 23,4 22,9 0 M 4 23 15

LU WANG, HUACHENG 17,5 0 M 3 17 15

GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 16,7 0 M 3 16 15

51 ALAMO ARCE, JOSE MARIA 21,1 21,6 0 M 4 20 14

GUILLEMET GARCIA, MARIA DOLORES 19,2 0 F 4 19 14

REGUERA MARRERO RICARDO 18,8 0 M 4 18 14

JIMENEZ GARCIA, PATRICIA 16,1 0 F 3 16 14

MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 17 0 M 3 16 14

56 FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO 23,2 23 0 M 4 23 13

SILOS LOPEZ DE HARO, ALFONSO 23,7 23,6 0 M 4 23 13

REINHARD, WANDA 18 0 F 3 18 13

59 LUDTKE, EVELIN 22,6 22,5 0 F 4 23 12

HUNGER, KARSTEN 18,4 18,5 0 M 3 18 12

61 REGUERA BLANCO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 26,8 26,4 0 M 5 26 11

BURRI, DORIS 20,5 0 F 4 21 11

RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 20 0 M 4 19 11

VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 18,2 18,3 0 M 3 17 11

NAVARRO GONZALEZ, JOSE CARMELO 16,3 0 M 3 15 11

66 RUIZ MARCO, GUILLERMO 26,4 24 0 M 4 26 10

PERERA MEDINA, AGUSTIN 26,5 0 M 5 26 10

PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 26 26,5 0 M 4 26 10

BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 23,8 0 F 4 24 10

BURRI, HANS ULLRICH 19,2 19,3 0 M 4 18 10

SOSA GONZALEZ, ALFREDO 15 15,8 0 M 3 14 10

72 PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE 26,3 26,5 0 F 4 27 9

GARNELO HERNANDEZ, IGNACIO 26 0 M 4 26 9

REN, MINGXIA 22,1 21,7 0 F 4 22 9

SUAREZ PAZOS, CARLOS JULIO 11,1 0 M 2 10 9

76 AROUNI PIEDRA, VICTOR MANUEL 26,5 0 M 5 26 8

LUCA, PIETRO 26,5 0 M 5 26 8

STADNIK, RENATA 23,5 0 F 4 24 8

79 JORGE RODRIGUEZ, SANTIAGO 23,4 24,2 0 M 4 23 6

80 GONZALEZ  DE LA VEGA, MARIA 36 0 F 5 27 5

81 TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER 26,5 0 M 5 26 4

KENNEDY, HUGH 23 0 M 4 22 4

83 CANTERO FABER, CARLOS 32,4 0 M 5 26 3

MARTIN MEDINA, SEBASTIAN 23,5 24,5 0 M 4 23 3

85 BETANCOR MONTESDEOCA, ANTONIA GUADALUPE 30,2 0 F 5 27 2

86 HECK, SANDRO 24,1 0 M 4 24 Ret

CLASIFICACION 1º CATEGORIA 

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 5,8 5,4 0 M 2 4 40

2 FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL 1,7 1,1 0 M 1 0 39

3 NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 8,8 8,4 0 M 2 8 38

4 CABALLERO LEON, FERNANDO 3,3 2,9 0 M 1 2 37

5 LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 2,8 2,7 0 M 1 1 36



HELLENAES, THOR 3,4 3 0 M 1 2 36

LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO 5,5 5,4 0 M 2 4 36

ALONSO GIL, CARLOS 8,8 8,6 0 M 2 8 36

9 JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 5,1 5 0 M 2 4 35

10 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 2,1 0 M 1 0 33

MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO 7,8 8,3 0 M 2 6 33

NETTEBROCK, FRANK 7,9 0 M 2 7 33

13 GONZALEZ DEL TORO, BORJA 3,7 0 M 1 2 32

14 MARTIN, GREG JOHN 5 0 M 2 4 31

NO KANG, HO YEONG 6,5 7,1 0 M 2 5 31

16 SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 6,1 0 M 2 5 30

FRIESTAD, JEPPE 8,2 0 M 2 7 30

18 KWEON, JUNG-WOO 5,5 6,2 0 M 2 4 27

CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO 7,1 0 M 2 6 27

20 NAVARRO ARTES, FRANCISCO LUIS 5,4 6,4 0 M 2 4 21

CLASIFICACION 2º CATEGORIA 

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 REYES GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 13 12,6 0 M 3 12 41

2 ILIEV, IVAN 17,1 16 0 M 3 16 40

3 MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN 16,1 15,6 0 M 3 15 38

4 CHOI MELIAN, SONG 14,8 14,5 0 M 3 14 36

MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 16,9 16,5 0 F 3 17 36

6 ROSSI, MASSIMO 17,4 17,8 0 M 3 17 35

7 PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 10,1 10 0 M 2 9 34

MARRERO WACHTENDORFF, LUIS 11,4 0 M 2 10 34

BRANDT, FRANK 13 13,1 0 M 3 12 34

ROSSI, GIORGIO 16,2 15,9 0 M 3 15 34

11 MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 10,3 0 M 2 9 33

GUTIERREZ VERA, PEDRO 15,9 0 M 3 15 33

13 AVILA AUTILLO, RICARDO 10,5 11,7 0 M 2 9 32

14 CEJA HERNANDEZ, AITOR 10,4 10,6 0 M 2 9 31

CAMPOS RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL 14,4 0 M 3 13 31

GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 16,7 0 M 3 16 31

LU WANG, HUACHENG 17,5 0 M 3 17 31

REINHARD, WANDA 18 0 F 3 18 31

19 AYMERICH RIESTRA, CARMEN 14,9 0 F 3 15 30

20 JEON , WON-SUK 14,3 0 F 3 14 29

JIMENEZ GARCIA, PATRICIA 16,1 0 F 3 16 29

22 LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN 11,1 11,2 0 M 2 10 28

SUKHNI, SAMIR 14,2 0 M 3 13 28

VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 18,2 18,3 0 M 3 17 28

25 HUNGER, KARSTEN 18,4 18,5 0 M 3 18 27

26 JORGE LOPEZ, SANTIAGO 10 10,7 0 M 2 9 26

MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 17 0 M 3 16 26

28 ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 9,8 0 M 2 9 25

NAVARRO GONZALEZ, JOSE CARMELO 16,3 0 M 3 15 25

30 SOSA GONZALEZ, ALFREDO 15 15,8 0 M 3 14 21



31 SUAREZ PAZOS, CARLOS JULIO 11,1 0 M 2 10 18

CLASIFICACION 3º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 CABRERA CARDONA, PABLO 18,8 16,4 0 M 4 18 45

2 PEREZ MELIAN, JORGE 21,2 20,2 0 M 4 21 40

3 BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 22,6 21,9 0 M 4 22 38

GUERRA MATOS, ANTONIO 24,3 22,2 0 M 4 24 38

5 VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 21,8 21,4 0 M 4 21 37

6 GARCIA MINGUELL, CARLOS 23,4 22,9 0 M 4 23 36

BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 23,7 23,8 0 M 4 23 36

8 RUIZ MARCO, GUILLERMO 26,4 24 0 M 4 26 35

9 FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO 23,2 23 0 M 4 23 34

LUDTKE, EVELIN 22,6 22,5 0 F 4 23 34

11 REGUERA BLANCO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 26,8 26,4 0 M 5 26 33

12 REGUERA MARRERO RICARDO 18,8 0 M 4 18 32

13 GUILLEMET GARCIA, MARIA DOLORES 19,2 0 F 4 19 31

SILOS LOPEZ DE HARO, ALFONSO 23,7 23,6 0 M 4 23 31

BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 23,8 0 F 4 24 31

STADNIK, RENATA 23,5 0 F 4 24 31

17 ALAMO ARCE, JOSE MARIA 21,1 21,6 0 M 4 20 30

REN, MINGXIA 22,1 21,7 0 F 4 22 30

PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE 26,3 26,5 0 F 4 27 30

20 PERERA MEDINA, AGUSTIN 26,5 0 M 5 26 29

21 BURRI, DORIS 20,5 0 F 4 21 28

AROUNI PIEDRA, VICTOR MANUEL 26,5 0 M 5 26 28

LUCA, PIETRO 26,5 0 M 5 26 28

PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 26 26,5 0 M 4 26 28

25 RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 20 0 M 4 19 27

GARNELO HERNANDEZ, IGNACIO 26 0 M 4 26 27

27 BURRI, HANS ULLRICH 19,2 19,3 0 M 4 18 23

28 JORGE RODRIGUEZ, SANTIAGO 23,4 24,2 0 M 4 23 22

29 GONZALEZ  DE LA VEGA, MARIA 36 0 F 5 27 20

30 KENNEDY, HUGH 23 0 M 4 22 18

31 TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER 26,5 0 M 5 26 17

CANTERO FABER, CARLOS 32,4 0 M 5 26 17

33 MARTIN MEDINA, SEBASTIAN 23,5 24,5 0 M 4 23 15

34 BETANCOR MONTESDEOCA, ANTONIA GUADALUPE 30,2 0 F 5 27 14

35 HECK, SANDRO 24,1 0 M 4 24 Ret


